Cecomp ThermoPro® Battery Powered Digital Temperature Indicators T16B, T16BBL
cecomp.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502
© 08-09
Ranges and Resolution
–58.0°F to 392.0°F, –50.0°C to 200.0°C or 220K to 475K
0.1 degree resolution

Fits Standard Thermowells O
Specifications
How to Order
°F/°C, shutoff times and min/max functions are field configu-
rable. If you require a certain configuration to be pre-set from
the factory, please indicate it on your order.
Option—add to end of model number
-CC Conformal coating on circuit board for moisture
 resistance
BSOLUTE ROCESS NSTRUMENTS, Inc.Division of
Calibration
User settable pass code required to enter calibration mode
Zero and span temperature calibration
Non-interactive zero, span, and linearity, ±10% of range
Auto Shutoff Time
1, 2, 5, 10, 15, 20, 30 minutes, 1, 2, 4, 8 hours, or manual
on/off
OFF warning before shutoff to allow button reset of auto
shutoff timer
Factory default 5 minutes
Weight
Product: 12 ounces (approximately)
Shipping: 1 pound (approximately)
Material
ABS/polycarbonate NEMA 4X case, rear gasket, polycarbon-
ate label
Connection, Material, Media Compatibility
1/2" NPT male fitting, 316L stainless steel
All wetted parts are 316L stainless steel
Compatible with most liquids and gases
Thermowell required for spring-loaded versions
Out-of-Range
ALARM1 under range indication on display
ALARM2 over range indication on display
Storage Temperature
–40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating Range
–4 to 185°F (–20 to 85°C) at housing
Model Length Backlighting
T16B2  2.5" L fixed length
None
T16B4  4" L fixed length
T16B6  6" L fixed length
T16B9  9" L fixed length
T16B12  12" L fixed length
T16B2S  2.5" L spring-loaded
T16B4S  4" L spring-loaded
T16B6S  6" L spring-loaded
T16B9S  9" L spring-loaded
T16B12S  12" L spring-loaded
T16BBL2  2.5" L fixed length
Red LED display
backlight
T16BBL4  4" L fixed length
T16BBL6  6" L fixed length
T16BBL9  9" L fixed length
T16BBL12  12" L fixed length
T16BBL2S  2.5" L spring-loaded
T16BBL4S  4" L spring-loaded
T16BBL6S  6" L spring-loaded
T16BBL9S  9" L spring-loaded
T16BBL12S  12" L spring-loaded
Quick Link
api-usa.com/ThermoPro
See thermowell manufacturer’s specifications. Note that
stem length is NOT the same as thermowell insertion
depth.
2.0"
Hex nipple
1/2" NPT x 1/2" NPT
 316 stainless
Spring-loaded models
approx. 0.25" longer to